

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 1665/2023  
CM No. 668/2024, 669/2024**

Chanchalo Devi .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rohit Gupta, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.  
Ms. Zoya Bhardwaj, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**01.04.2024**

**CM No. 669/2024**

1. This is an application seeking permission of this Court to effect correction in the name of respondent No. 8.
2. In the application, it has been submitted that inadvertently name of respondent No. 8 has been wrongly written as Naresh Nath S/O Jagat Ram whereas the actual name of respondent No. 8 is Naresh Kumar S/O Hem Raj.
3. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the petitioner is permitted to effect amendment in the title of the petition to the aforesaid extent.
4. Fresh memo of parties shall be filed by the petitioner within a period of one week.
5. The application stands **disposed of**.

**CM No. 668/2024**

6. This is an application seeking extension of time in filing fresh particulars of respondent Nos. 6 to 9.
7. Ms. Zoya Bhardwaj, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 6 to 9.
8. With her appearance, the application has been rendered infructuous. Accordingly, the application stands **disposed of**.

**WP(C) No. 1665/2023**

9. Reply be filed by the respondents by or before the next date of hearing.
10. List on **31.05.2024**.
11. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.



(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE

**Jammu**  
01.04.2024  
*Sahil Padha*