

Sr. No. 43

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1665/2023

Chanchalo Devi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.P Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Namandeep Singh, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Ms. Zoya Bhardwaj, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**18.09.2024**

Objections be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on 06.11.2024.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Puneet Gupta)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
18.09.2024  
Tarun