

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1665/2023

Chanchalo Devi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Minal Jain, Adv vice

Ms. Zoya Bhardwaj, Adv. for Nos. 6 to 9

Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Adv. for Nos. 1 to 5

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

06.11.2024

1. Ms. Priyanka Bhat, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 submits that the response is not required on behalf of respondents 1 to 5.
2. Response be filed by the respondents 6 to 9 by the next date of hearing positively.
3. List on 21.12.2024.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu

06.11.2024

Rakesh