

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 1665/2023

Chanchalo Devi.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jafer, Assisting Counsel to  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.  
Ms. Zoya Bhardwaj, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**05.03.2025**

Since the petitioner is challenging an order of official respondents which is quasi-judicial in nature and, as such, their reply/response may not be needed in the present case. The matter is, therefore, directed to be listed for consideration on 13<sup>th</sup> May 2025.

Interim direction, if any, shall remain in force till next date before the Bench.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu  
05.03.2025  
**SUNITA/PS**