

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1665/2023

Chanchalo Devi

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rameshwar P Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 5
Ms. Zoya Bhardwaj, Advocate for R-6 to 9.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

05.08.2025

Registry is directed to summon the record of file No. 16/Suit/2005-06 from the court of the District Collector (Deputy Commissioner), Udhampur.

List on **26.09.2025**.

Interim direction dated 16.06.2023 to continue till next date of hearing.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
05.08.2025**
Shivalee