

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 1665/2023

Chanchalo Devi

.....Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. R. P, Sharma, Sr. Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1 to 5
Ms. Zoya Bhardwaj, Advocate for R- 6 to 9.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
26.09.2025

- 01.** Reply stands filed on behalf of the contesting respondents 6 to 9. However, Ms. Priyanka Bhat, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the official respondents has made a statement that she does not want to file response on behalf of the official respondents 1 to 5 as it is an *inter se* dispute between the private parties. Her statement in this regard has already been recorded vide order dated 06.11.2024.
- 02.** Pleadings are complete.
- 03.** List this case for consideration on **28.10.2025**.
- 04.** In the meantime, Registry is directed to send reminder for summoning of the record from the Court of the concerned District Collector i.e. Deputy Commissioner, Udhampur in the instant matter.
- 05.** Interim direction, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
26.09.2025
Riya Kochhar