

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1665/2023

Chanchalo Devi

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Shiv Kumar, Advocate vice
Mr. R P Sharma, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Zoya Bhardawaj, Advocate
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.11.2025

Order dated 26.09.2025 has not been complied with by the Registry till date. Let the needful be done by or before the next date of hearing by sending reminder for summoning of the record from the Court of concerned District Collector i.e. Deputy Commissioner, Udhampur for the perusal of this Court.

List on **19.12.2025.**

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
07.11.2025
Manan